
Banks

BarcLays Bank

0345 734 5345
https://www.barclays.co.uk
Monday-Tuesday & Thursday 09.30-16.00
Wednesday 10.00-16.00
Friday, Saturday, Sunday - Closed

HsBc
0345 740 4404
https://www.hsbc.co.uk
Monday-Friday 10.00-14.00
Saturday-Sunday - Closed

LLOyds Bank

0345 300 0000
https://www.lloydsbank.com
Monday-Tuesday 09.30-15.30
Wednesday 10.00-15.30
Thursday-Friday 09.30-15.30
Saturday-Sunday Closed

Post 

POsT Office

https://www.postoffice.co.uk/branch-finder/0225118/nailsea 
Monday 09.00-15.30
Tuesday 09.30-16.00
Wednesday & Friday 09.00-17.30
Thursday 09.00-16.00
Saturday 09.00-12.30
Sunday - Closed

rOyaL MaiL deLivery Office

03457 740 740
https://www.royalmail.com/services-near-you/delivery-office/nailsea-delivery-office-bs48-1ra 
Monday 07.00-09.00
Tuesday, Thursday & Friday08.00-10.00
Wednesday - Closed
Saturday 08.00-12.00
Sunday - Closed

Nailsea Community 
Group

Opening Times 
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Takeaways

cafés
café 119
01275 859991
https://www.facebook.com/cafe119nailsea/ 
Monday-Saturday 09.00-15.00
Sunday - Closed
Open for takeaways

cOsTa cOffee, sOMerseT square

01207 589798
https://www.facebook.com/Costa-Coffee-805564302924948 
Monday-Sunday 09.00-18.00
Open for takeaways & collections (via Costa app)

Greens

01275 851833
https://www.facebook.com/greensnailsea/ 
Monday-Friday 09.00-16.00
Saturday 09.00-15.00
Sunday - Closed
Open for takeaways

GreGGs

01275 857234
https://www.greggs.co.uk
Monday-Saturday 07.30-16.00
Sunday - Closed
Open for takeaways & collections (via Click and Collect online)

ParsOns Bakery

01275 851 112
https://www.parsonsbakery.co.uk 
Mon-Sat 08.00-16.00
Sunday - Closed
Open for takeaways

chinese
GOLden HOrse

01275 855700
Monday, Wednesday & Saturday 12.00-14.00 & 17.00-23.00
Tuesday Closed
Sunday 12.00-14.00 & 17.00-22.00
Takeaway

GreaT WaLL

01275 858161 or 01275 819029
http://www.greatwall888.co.uk
Monday-Wednesday & Sunday 17.00-23.00
Thursday-Saturday 12.00-14.00 & 17.00-23.00
Takeaway



neW Garden

01275 855 655
http://newgarden.simplymenus.net
Monday 17.00-23.00
Tuesday Closed
Wednesday-Sunday 17.00-23.00
Collection or Delivery available

Pubs
MOOrend sPOuT

01275 855336
https://www.themoorendspout.com
Takeaways Wednesday-Saturday 12.00-14.00 & 15.00-20.00, Sunday 12.00-18.00
Deliveries Wednesday-Saturday 12.00-14.00 & 17.00-20.00, Sunday 12.00-13.00 
Box Meals (7 meals £45) Delivered Thursday 11.30-13.00. Please order by Wednesday evening. 

THe OLd farMHOuse

01275 851 889
https://oldfarmhousetakeaway.co.uk/
Wednesday-Sunday 17.00-22.00
Delivery or collection available

fish’n’chips, kebabs & pizza
dOMinOs

01275 858 885
https://www.dominos.co.uk/ 
Monday-Sunday 11.00-23.00
Delivery or collection available

keBaB kiTcHen

01275 810055
https://pizzachoicenailsea.co.uk
Sunday-Thursday 16.30-00.00 
Friday-Saturday 16.30-01.30
Delivery or collection available

naiLsea fisH Bar

Monday-Thursday 12.00-14.00 & 17.00-21.00 
Friday 12.00-14.00 & 17.00-21.30
Saturday 12.00-14.00 & 17.00-21.00 Sunday - 
Closed
Takeaway

nOGGins

01275 853876
Monday-Thursday 12.00-14.00 & 17.00-20.00 
Friday-Saturday 12.00-14.00 & 17.00-20.00 
Sunday - Closed
Takeaway



indian
india cOTTaGe

01275 810644
https://indiacottagenailsea.co.uk
Open every day 17.00-23.00
Delivery available

POsH sPice

01275 856627
https://www.poshspicenailsea.co.uk
Sunday-Thursday 12.00-14.00 & 18.00-23.30
Friday-Saturday 12.00-14.00 & 18.00-24.00
Delivery available

Farm shops

JackLands fisHinG Lakes farM sHOP

01275 810697
https://www.facebook.com/jacklandsfishinglakes/ 
Wednesday-Sunday 09.00-17.00 

nOaH’s ark farM sHOP

01275 852606
http://www.noahsarkzoofarm.co.uk/
Monday-Sunday 09.00-16.30

Recycling centres

BackWeLL

https://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/directories/recycling-facilities/backwell-recycling-centre
Monday-Tuesday 10.00-15.00
Wednesday-Thursday - Closed
Friday 10.00-15.00
Saturday-Sunday 09.00-16.00


